



IN THE COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH

Sr. No.230

TA-214-2026

Date of Decision: 29.04.2026

POOJA DEVI

....Applicant

Versus

HARISH SHARMA

....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ARCHANA PURI

Present: None.

ARCHANA PURI, J. (Oral)

As per office noting, service of respondent has not been effected. Even, *dasti* summons were not collected.

There is no representation on behalf of the applicant. Even, on the last date of hearing, none had made appearance on behalf of the applicant.

Seemingly, the applicant is not interested to pursue with the present application.

Hence, the same is hereby dismissed for want of prosecution.

(ARCHANA PURI)
JUDGE

29.04.2026

Preeti S.

Whether speaking/reasoned : Yes/No

Whether reportable : Yes/No